PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the second Assignee's name and address previously recorded on Reel 024751 Frame 0231. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wei-Fang Su	08/27/2010
Chi-Ju Lee	08/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUN OWN INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD.	
Street Address:	No. 400, Sec. 2, Chang Sui Rd., TA FU CHUN, PEI TOU HSIANG	
City:	CHANG HUA HSIEN	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11949613

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: faxva@wpat.com
Correspondent Name: WPAT., P. C.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke St., Suite 200
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18817-069
NAME OF SUBMITTED:	lustin Kina

Total Attachments: 9

source=18817-069_AssignmentRecordation#page1.tif source=18817-069_AssignmentRecordation#page2.tif source=18817-069_AssignmentRecordation#page3.tif source=18817-069_AssignmentRecordation#page4.tif

PATENT S01275125 REEL: 024901 FRAME: 0705

OP \$40,00 1194961;

source=18817-069_AssignmentRecordation#page5.tif source=PreviousAssignment#page1.tif source=PreviousAssignment#page2.tif source=UpdatedAssignment#page1.tif source=UpdatedAssignment#page2.tif

USPTO 7/30/2010 7:56:15 AM PAGE 1/005 Fax Server

TO: WPAT., P. C. COMPANY: 1940 DUKE ST., SUITE 200



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To: Name: WPAT., P. C.

Company: 1940 DUKE ST., SUITE 200

Fax Number: 17038807487

Voice Phone:

From: Name: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone: 571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description
1	Cover Page
2	828.TXT
4	Document 1, Batch 2122377

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Friday, July 30, 2010 7:56:04 AM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 05

USPTO 7/30/2010 7:56:15 AM PAGE 2/005 Fax Server

TO: WPAT., P. C. COMPANY: 1940 DUKE ST., SUITE 200



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



501245545A

JULY 28, 2010

PTAS

WPAT., P. C. 1940 DUKE ST., SUITE 200 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/28/2010 REEL/FRAME: 024751/0231

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 18817-069

ASSIGNOR:

SU, WEI-FANG DOC DATE: 06/22/2010

ASSIGNOR:

LEE, CHI-JU DOC DATE: 06/22/2010

ASSIGNEE:

SU, WEI-FANG

NO. 1, SEC.4, ROOSEVELT ROAD

TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN 106

ASSIGNEE:

ATUNAS

6F., NO.109, SEC.3, TAICHUNG PORT

RD., XITUN DIST.

TAICHUNG CITY, TAIWAN 407

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

USPTO 7/30/2010 7:56:15 AM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

TO: WPAT., P. C. COMPANY: 1940 DUKE ST., SUITE 200

024751/0231 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 11949613 FILING DATE: 12/03/2007

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD FOR FORMING AN APPARATUS FOR INDICATING THE PASSAGE OF TIME

AND THE FORMED APPARATUS

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

USPTO 7/30/2010 7:56:15 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: WPAT., P. C. COMPANY: 1940 DUKE ST., SUITE 200

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 07/28/2010 501245545 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
WATURE OF CONVEYANCE	ACCIONILIZATE

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wei-Fang SU	06/22/2010
Chi-Ju Lee	06/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wei-Fang SU
Street Address:	No. 1, Sec.4, Roosevelt Road
City:	Taipei City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	106

Name:	ATUNAS
Street Address:	6F., No.109, Sec.3, Taichung Port Rd., Xitun Dist.
City:	Taichung City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	407

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11949613

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: faxva@wpat.com Correspondent Name: WPAT., P. C.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke St., Suite 200 Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18817-069

> **PATENT REEL: 024901 FRAME: 0710**

OP \$40.00 11949613

USPTO 7/30/2010 7:56:15 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:WPAT., P. C. COMPANY:1940 DUKE ST., SUITE 200

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin King
Total Attachments: 2 source=2nd_Assignment#page1.tif source=2nd_Assignment#page2.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), Wei-Fang Su, Chi-Ju Lee, whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful invention entitled

Method for forming an apparatus for indicating the passage of time and the formed apparatus (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent /Utility Patent is executed on even date herewith unless at least one of the following is checked: ☐ United States Design Patent was arecuted on: Serial No.: filed on: designating the United States of America filed: established by PCT International Patent Application No.: as U.S. Patent No.: issued on WHEREAS, (1) Wei-Fang Su (2) ATUNAS, whose post office addresses are (1) No.1, Sec.4, Roosevelt Road, Taipei City 106, Taiwan, R.O.C. (2) 6F., No.109, Sec. 3, Taichung Port Rd., Xitun Dist., Taichung City 407, Taiwan (R.O.C.) hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and its territorial possessions; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International Convention. ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignee's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance, litigation and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of <u>WPAT, PC (Customer No. 65358)</u> to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name	and the same of th
Wei-Fang Su	No.1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Road, Taipei, Taiwan 106, R.O.C.
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature 6 / 2 2 / 20 (0)
Assignor Name Chi-Ju Lee	No.7, Lane 408, Sanmin Rd., Changhua City, Changhua County 500, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Signature of Assignor By Chi-Ju Lee	Date of Signature

ASSIGNMENT

67445

WHEREAS, I(we), Wei-Fang Su, Chi-Ju Lee, whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful invention entitled

Method for forming an apparatus for indicating the passage of time and the formed apparatus

(hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which an application for United States Letters Patent /Utility Patent is executed on even date
herewith unless at least one of the following is checked:
☐ United States Design Patent
was
executed on:
☐ filed on: Serial No.:
☐ established by PCT International Patent Application No.: filed: designating the United States of America
issued on as U.S. Patent No.:
WHEREAS, (1) Wei-Fang Su (2) SUN OWN INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., whose post office addresses are
(1) No.1 Sec.4 Roosevelt Road, Taipei City 106, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(2) NO.400, SEC. 2, CHANG SUI RD, TA FU CHUN, PEI TOU HSIANG, CHANG HUA HSIEN, TAIWAN
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and its
territorial possessions;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International Convention.
ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;
ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees without further consideration and at Assignee's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony or behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance, litigation and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of <u>WPAT, PC (Customer No. 65358)</u> to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name Wei-Fang Su	Address No.1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Road, Taipei, Taiwan 106, R.O.C.
Signature of Assignor Med J	Date of Signature 2010/8/27
Assignor Name Chi-Ju Lee	No.7, Lane 408, Sanmin Rd., Changhua City, Changhua County 500, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Signature of Assignor Chi - Ja Lee & Chi	Date of Signature 2010/8/27